

New Public Member Appointed to Council

Welcome, Mr. Jack Biernaski!

April 24, 2020

The College is pleased to announce that it received an Order in Council appointing Mr. Jack Biernaski to the College Council. Mr. Biernaski is the latest addition to the group of individuals who serve on the College Council as Public Appointees. His appointment was effective April 9, 2020.

Mr. Biernaski is an active businessman in the community of Barry's Bay where he is a real estate salesperson, and a promoter of the maple syrup industry. Mr. Biernaski has 40 years of experience working in the property management business in the Greater Toronto Area and Western Ontario, prior to his work in real estate sales. He has been a professional member of the Real Estate Institute of Canada (REIC) since 1980 and served on the Toronto Chapter Board of Directors and the London Chapter Board of Directors, and was the London Chapter President in 1990-1991.

Mr. Biernaski has also volunteered with the Mt. Brydges Lions Club, Caradoc Central Home and School Association, Tri-Township Canada Day Committee, Middlesex Community Living, Glencoe and District Curling Club, Family and Children's Services of Renfrew County, and the Madawaska Valley Lions Club.

The College is very fortunate to have Mr. Biernaski join Council and share his knowledge and experience as a member of the public in the province.

On behalf of all members of the College and Council – Welcome!

Dr. Glenn Pettifer Registrar and CEO



College of Denturists of Ontario, 365 Bloor Street East, Suite 1606, Toronto, ON M4W 3L4 T: 416-925-6331• F: 416-925-6332 • TF: 1-888-236-4326

info@denturists-cdo.com • www.denturists-cdo.com